“If performance standards are met and this Agreement is extended for an 

additional twelve (12) month term pursuant to Section Two (2) of this 

Agreement, then in no event shall the total maximum compensation 

amount under this Agreement for FY 2021-22, FY 2022-23, FY 2023-24, 

and FY 2024-25 combined exceed Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand 

and No/100 Dollars ($285,000.00) for the total Agreement. 

If performance standards are met and this Agreement is extended for an 

additional twelve (12) month term pursuant to Section Two (2) of this 

Agreement, then in no event shall the total maximum compensation 

amount under this Agreement for FY 2021-22, FY 2022-23, FY 2023-24, 

FY 2024-25, and FY 2025-26 combined exceed Three Hundred Ninety-

Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($395,000.00) for the total 

Agreement.” 

6. A portion of Section Five (5) of the Agreement located at Page Eight (8), Line Twenty-

Seven (27) through Page Nine (9), Line Six (6) is deleted and replaced with the following: 

“CONTRACTOR shall bill COUNTY for only for MIA/MSP and UMDAP